TERMS AND CONDITIONS 2022 HIL - HILLCLIMB PRIZE DRAW

PROMOTER

Hagerty International Limited with address at The Arch Barn, Pury Hill Farm, Alderton, Towcester, Northants, NN12 7TB ("Hagerty"), is promoting this Prize Draw. Entrants into this Prize Draw are deemed to have accepted theses terms and conditions.

HOW TO ENTER:

To enter the Prize Draw, you must add a caption as a comment on the Hagerty post on the Facebook platform or a reply to the Hagerty tweet on Twitter platform. No purchase is necessary. Purchase does not enhance your chance of winning. If you have any questions about how to enter or otherwise in connection with the Competition, please email us at <u>asloman@Hagerty.com</u> cc: <u>cjbrown@hagerty.com</u>. Alternatively, written entries may be directed to that email address or the office address above, conspicuously marked "2022 HIL – Hillclimb Prize Draw."

ELIGIBILITY

The Prize Draw is open to all residents of the UK aged 18 and over, except for employees of Hagerty and their family members, or anyone else connected to the Competition.

Only one entry per person per platform. Entries on behalf of another person will not be accepted and joint submissions are not allowed. You are responsible for the cost (if any) of entering the Competition. The Prize Draw winners shall be the named respondent on the randomly selected winning Facebook post or Twitter tweet.

TIMING

The Prize Draw opens on 13 May 2022 at 9:00 A.M. BST and closes on 15 May 2022 at 12:00 A.M. BST. Entries received outside of this time will be void.

PRIZES AND NOTIFICATION

There will be a total of five (5) prizes available for each platform. The prize winners will each win a ticket to attend the Hillclimb with an approximate value of £15. Hagerty accepts no responsibility for any costs associated with the prize that are not expressly included in the prize.

The winners will be selected by way of a random draw from all entries received in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. The odds of winning depend on the number of entries received. The draw will be performed at random by computer. The draw will take place on or before May 16, 2022 at the offices of Hagerty located at the address above.

The winners of the Prizes will be contacted within seven (7) business days after the Competition ends. If a winner rejects their prize or the entry is invalid or in breach of these terms, the winner's prize will be forfeited and Hagerty shall be entitled to select the Participant with the next fastest time as the winner.

Each prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and not redeemable for cash or any other prize. Hagerty reserves the right to substitute the prize with an alternative of similar value in the event that the original prizes offered are not available.

COMPETITION RESULTS

The name and county of the Competition winner is available on request by writing to Hagerty at the above address.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The prize winner consents to the use by Hagerty and its related companies, both before and after the closing date of the Competition for an unlimited time, of the winner's name for publicity purposes in advertising, marketing or promotional material without additional compensation or prior notice.

Hagerty shall use and take care of any personal information you supply in entering this Competition as described in its privacy policy, a copy of which can be seen at https://www.hagerty.co.uk/legal/privacy-policy/, and in accordance with data protection legislation and applicable law. By entering the Competition, you agree to the collection, retention, usage and distribution of your personal information in order to process and contact you about your Competition entry, and for the purposes outlined in Competition Results above. The information supplied by you in the associated survey form will be used as described on the survey form.

Hagerty accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the Competition or accepting the prizes. Hagerty further disclaims liability for any injury or damage to your or any other person's computer relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading any materials in connection with the Competition.

Hagerty reserves the right at any time and from time to time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, this Competition with or without prior notice due to reasons outside its reasonable control. The decision of Hagerty in all matters relating to the Competition is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

Hagerty shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations relating to this Competition where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control.

The Competition and these Terms and Conditions will be governed by English law and entrants to the Competition submit to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.